Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/25/2017 10:36:25 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$18,342,517.00
$68,968.00
$27,031,373.00
$126,868.13
$45,569,726.13

$26,023,032.00
$7,822,981.13
$5,025,522.00
$223,853.00
$2,220,799.00
$11,094.00
$0.00
$1,187,901.00
$42,515,182.13

$874,337.00
$687,548.00
$186,789.00

$3,241,333.00
$8,572,330.00
$11,813,663.00

GENERAL

Actual

$15,292,248.08
$53,018.75
$23,417,855.58
$121,322.20
$38,884,444.61

$21,221,592.87
$6,295,515.06
$3,779,758.54
$167,958.31
$1,760,226.52
$8,311.58
$0.00
$953,911.11
$34,187,273.99

$594,699.82
$647,460.00
($52,760.18)

$4,644,410.44
$8,572,328.66
$13,216,739.10

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,050,268.92)
($15,949.25)
($3,613,517.42)
($5,545.93)
($6,685,281.52)

$4,801,439.13
$1,527,466.07
$1,245,763.46
$55,894.69
$460,572.48
$2,782.42
$0.00
$233,989.89
$8,327,908.14

($279,637.18)
$40,088.00
($239,549.18)

$1,403,077.44
($1.34)
$1,403,076.10

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,338,184.00
$3,943,723.00
$52,000.00
$6,333,907.00

$2,819,699.25
$692,163.00
$293,438.00
$2,904,952.00
$73,147.00
$9,093.00
$0.00
$447,634.00
$7,240,126.25

$692,548.00
$591,312.00
$101,236.00

($804,983.25)
$2,528,459.00
$1,723,475.75

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,728,372.98
$3,038,672.76
$36,414.21
$4,803,459.95

$2,027,044.95
$475,416.12
$157,521.48
$2,046,507.99
$60,354.15
$0.00

$0.00
$332,444.94
$5,099,289.63

$915,793.29
$642,932.31
$272,860.98

($22,968.70)
$2,528,459.70
$2,505,491.00

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($609,811.02)
($905,050.24)
($15,585.79)
($1,530,447.05)

$792,654.30
$216,746.88
$135,916.52
$858,444.01
$12,792.85
$9,093.00
$0.00
$115,189.06
$2,140,836.62

$223,245.29
($51,620.31)
$171,624.98

$782,014.55
$0.70
$782,015.25
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