## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 10

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,342,517.00	\$15,292,248.08	(\$3,050,268.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$68,968.00	\$53,018.75	(\$15,949.25)	\$2,338,184.00	\$1,728,372.98	(\$609,811.02)
Local Sources	\$27,031,373.00	\$23,417,855.58	(\$3,613,517.42)	\$3,943,723.00	\$3,038,672.76	(\$905,050.24)
Other Sources	\$126,868.13	\$121,322.20	(\$5,545.93)	\$52,000.00	\$36,414.21	(\$15,585.79)
Total Revenues:	\$45,569,726.13	\$38,884,444.61	(\$6,685,281.52)	\$6,333,907.00	\$4,803,459.95	(\$1,530,447.05)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$26,023,032.00	\$21,221,592.87	\$4,801,439.13	\$2,819,699.25	\$2,027,044.95	\$792,654.30
Instructional Support Services	\$7,822,981.13	\$6,295,515.06	\$1,527,466.07	\$692,163.00	\$475,416.12	\$216,746.88
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,025,522.00	\$3,779,758.54	\$1,245,763.46	\$293,438.00	\$157,521.48	\$135,916.52
Auxiliary Services	\$223,853.00	\$167,958.31	\$55,894.69	\$2,904,952.00	\$2,046,507.99	\$858,444.01
General Administrative Services	\$2,220,799.00	\$1,760,226.52	\$460,572.48	\$73,147.00	\$60,354.15	\$12,792.85
Special Revenue Outlay	\$11,094.00	\$8,311.58	\$2,782.42	\$9,093.00	\$0.00	\$9,093.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,187,901.00	\$953,911.11	\$233,989.89	\$447,634.00	\$332,444.94	\$115,189.06
Total Expenditures:	\$42,515,182.13	\$34,187,273.99	\$8,327,908.14	\$7,240,126.25	\$5,099,289.63	\$2,140,836.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$874,337.00	\$594,699.82	(\$279,637.18)	\$692,548.00	\$915,793.29	\$223,245.29
Other Financing Uses:	\$687,548.00	\$647,460.00	\$40,088.00	\$591,312.00	\$642,932.31	(\$51,620.31)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$186,789.00	(\$52,760.18)	(\$239,549.18)	\$101,236.00	\$272,860.98	\$171,624.98
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,241,333.00	\$4,644,410.44	\$1,403,077.44	(\$804,983.25)	(\$22,968.70)	\$782,014.55
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,572,330.00	\$8,572,328.66	(\$1.34)	\$2,528,459.00	\$2,528,459.70	\$0.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,813,663.00	\$13,216,739.10	\$1,403,076.10	\$1,723,475.75	\$2,505,491.00	\$782,015.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.